
SOUTH EASTERN INDIANA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.      IURC NO. G-12 
ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 30 

RATE STS 
SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION SERVICE 

AVAILABILITY: 
This Rate Schedule shall be available to public School Corporation Customers serving students 
in grades K through 12 that elect service hereunder where distribution mains of adequate capacity 
are adjacent to the premise to be served. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 
This Rate Schedule applies to the provision of Transportation Service. Gas Service provided 
hereunder shall be metered and billed separately from Gas Service provided under any other 
Rate Schedule. 

Multiple School Corporation Customers may elect to act jointly to aggregate purchases of natural 
gas commodity supply from a natural gas commodity seller for all schools included in the 
aggregated purchases. Notwithstanding the aggregation of natural gas commodity supply or the 
use of Summary Billing, each School Corporation Customer shall individually be subject to and 
pay the applicable rates and charges pursuant to this Rate Schedule. 

RATES AND CHARGES: 
The monthly Rates and Charges for Gas Service under this Rate Schedule shall be: 

Customer Charge: 
Customer charge per month - meter size 250 cfh and below 
Customer charge per month - meter size 251 cfh to 800 cfh 
Customer charge per month - meter size 801 cfh and above 

Distribution Charge:  
First 51 therms per month 
Next 205 therms per month 
Over 256 therms per month 

Monitoring Charge: 

$14.50 per meter 
$26.76 per meter 
$89.24 per meter 

$0.69152 per therm 
$0.47458 per therm 
$0.36764 per therm 

$50.39 per meter 

Normal Temperature Adjustment: 
The Normal Temperature Adjustment shall be as set forth on Appendix D, Normal Temperature 
Adjustment. 

Minimum Monthly Charge: 
The Minimum Monthly Charge shall be the Customer Charge plus the Monitoring Charge. 

Effective: __________ 
Issued by: John Stenger, P.E., Vice President of Operations  
Base rates approved Cause No. 46074-U, December 11, 2024 
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